
                                                 (RA-90-112)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1871


                    ADOPTED ON JUNE 19, 1990


         A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


         THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AMENDING A CONTRACT WITH


         L. R. HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., FOR


         CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN THE


         MARINA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.


    WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego


(the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage


development in the Marina Redevelopment Project area pursuant to


the adopted plan; and


    WHEREAS, the Agency has a desire to provide adequate public


surface improvements within this redevelopment project area


sufficient to satisfy the needs of private development projects;


and

    WHEREAS, the Agency has entered into a public works contract


with L. R. Hubbard; and


    WHEREAS, there have been several change orders generated


during construction due to site specific problems; and


    WHEREAS, the budget for this project should be amended by


adding $27,694 for change orders to the budget providing a total


budget of $381,313 for the project; and


    WHEREAS, it is now appropriate to move ahead to provide those


public surface improvements; NOW, THEREFORE,


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego, as follows:


    1.  The Agency hereby authorizes an amendment to the contract


with L. R. Hubbard Construction Company, Inc. (AC 9000070) by


adding $27,694 to the contract budget for off-site surface


improvements.


    2.  The expenditure shall not exceed $381,313 from the Low


and Moderate Income Housing Fund of the FY 1989-1990


Redevelopment Project Budget.


    3.  The Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director, or




his designee, to execute subject change orders numbers 2 through


6.

APPROVED:  JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel


By

    Allisyn L. Thomas


    Deputy Counsel


ALT:lc

06/13/90

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:9000070 REV.


RA-90-112

Form=ra.t


